CC

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

Form Must Be Type

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34318	API No. 15 - 171-20743 (2000)
Name: Berexco LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: PO Box 20380	<u>E/2 _NW _SE _NE Sec. 36 _Twp. 16 _S. R. 32</u> East ✓ West
Address 2:	
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67208 +	955 Feet from 🗸 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Jeremy Ensz	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 265-3311	□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 34317 ○○阿司司国际所刊总比	County: Scott
Name: Beredco LLC. JAN 1 7010	Lease Name: Martha Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Bryan Bynog	Field Name: Michigan West
Purchaser: N/A	Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2962 Kelly Bushing: 2971
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: M6247 Pilig Back Total Depth: N/A
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 320 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Fee
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 5500 ppm Fluid volume: 750 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: <u>Evaporation</u>
Plug Back: ————————————————————————————————————	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Docket No.: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months if recompletion.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information guested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidensal report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate tare complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY Submiss
Title: District Engineer Date: 1/11/09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of	, If Denied, Yes Date:
DIANA E. BELL Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 8 - 10 - 11	Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Date & Della Public Pu	
Date Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2011	JAN 1 4 2010

Side Two

No. 16 S. R. 22 East West	Operator Name: Berex	kco LLC			_ Lease	Name: _	Martha		Well #: _1			
time tool open and closed, flowing and shurfun pressures, whether shurfun pressure reached static level, hydrociatic pressures, bottom fold temperature, fluid recovery, and flow trastes if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Drill Stem Tests Taken			☐ East	✓ West	Count	y: Scott						
Name	time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates	ed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	t-in pressi st, along v	ures, whether s	hut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic p	oressures, bottom l	hole temp	erature, fluid	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		neets)	⊘ Y	es 🗌 No	•	⊘ L	og Formation	n (Top), Dept	h and Datum		Sample	
Cores Taken	,	•	Π×	es 🗆 No					•	•		
Electric Log Rum	·	giodi <i>Dai</i> voy	_			1 -						
DIL, CNL/CDL, MEL AN	Electric Log Run		~ □ ∨	es 🗆 No								
DIL, CNL/CDL, MEL AN	(Submit Copy)		enta,	17 mill=			•		4475	-1	1504	
CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.		2 1 1/10 m	` ~ 'i	n suio		Johns	son		4584	-1	1613	
CASING RECORD New used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Settling Type of Sacks Type and Percent Additives Surface 12.25" 8.625" 20 320 Common 200 2% gel, 3% cc ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose:	DIL, CNL/CDL	., MEL	IVN ii	KAI		Missi	ssippi		4649	-1	1678	
CASING RECORD New used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Sacks Type and Percent Additives Surface 12.25" 8.625" 20 320 Common 200 2% gel, 3% cc ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose:	XLJOGS SUL	lomited to	kac	Pleatin	onic»	e-						
Purpose of Siring	NJZ	-940	1	CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used					
Surface 12.25" 8.625" 20 320 Common 200 2% gel, 3% cc Additives Surface 12.25" 8.625" 20 320 Common 200 2% gel, 3% cc		Siza Uala	<u>-</u>		1		 	T	# C1	7		
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Phug Back TO Piug Off Zone Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type (Amount and kind of Material Used) Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal TUBING RECORD: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of Fas: Method of Completion: Per 24 Hours Method of Completion: Per 24 Hours Mid Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled	Purpose of String											
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of Gas: N/A Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A	Surface	12.25"	8.625"		20		320	Common	200	2% ge	l, 3% cc	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: Production Per 2 Hours METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A												
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of Gas: N/A Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A												
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: Production Per 2 Hours METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A		1		ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	INC / SOL	IEEZE DECODO	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370' RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @ 240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: Yes No Date of First, Resumed Production. SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production. SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production. SWD or Enhr. N/A Disposition of GAS: Method of Completion: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled N/A	Purpose:	Depth	Time									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD · Bridge Plugs Set/Type	•		турс	or Cement	#Sacks Oseu		Type and rescent Additives					
Shots Per Foot	Plug Back TD											
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth	Plug Off Zone											
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			21.2500				A-14 F	Ch O				
RECEIVED 80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @240' JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Estimated Production Per 24 Hours Oil Bbls. N/A DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: N/A METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A N/A N/A	Shots Per Foot											
JAN 1 4 2010 20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH KCC WICHITA TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: Yes No N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity N/A DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled N/A Disposition of Sold N/A Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled N/A N/							Well plugged as follows: 50 sx @ 2370'					
All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:		RECEI						80 sx @ 1690', 50 sx @ 840', 50 sx @240'				
All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:		-	JAN 1	4 201	0	20 sx @ 60', 30 sx RH, 20 sx MH						
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Producing Method: Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Estimated Production Per 24 Hours N/A DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled							All cement 60/40 + 4% gel + 1/4# floseal					
N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. N/A Estimated Production Per 24 Hours DISPOSITION OF GAS: Vented Sold Used on Lease One Hole Producing Method: Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Water Bbls. Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) N/A N/A Producing Method: N/A N/A N/A Producing Method: N/A N/A N/A DISPOSITION OF GAS: Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled N/A									7.10 170 go. 17 m 11000u.			
N/A Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Estimated Production Per 24 Hours Oil Bbls. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Sold Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A N/												
Per 24 Hours N/A N/A N/A N/A DISPOSITION OF GAS: WETHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: N/A Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled	· ·	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	nod:	Flowin	g Pumpir	ng 🔲 G	as Lift Oth	ner (Explain,)	
□ Vented □ Sold □ Used on Lease □ Open Hole □ Perf. □ Dually Comp. □ Commingled N/A	Dec 2411-11-				Mcf	,					Gravity	
□ Vented □ Sold □ Used on Lease □ Open Hole □ Perf. □ Dually Comp. □ Commingled N/A			1									
Vertical Solid Sea on Lease Spen role Feb. Soliday Comp. Comminged						N/A					VAL:	
				•	Perf.	Dually	/ Comp. ☐ Cor	nmingled	****			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043759

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX	31	ICAC 676	65			SEK	OQKL	ev.
	RUSSELI	z, KAr	13A3 0/0	03				Dane	12-22-09
DATE 12-24	(- 09 SE	36	TWP./	RANGE 2	CAI	LLED OUT	ONLOCATION 9,00 p,	JOB START	JOB FINISH
mac th	u /			4+	-83	Jet 6E	21/	COUNTY	STATE
mar th	w w	ELL#		LOCATION		- 60		500//	~~
OLD OR (NE		one)		Winto			,		
	7		100	orilling sig i	10		same		
CONTRAC		erec	20 A	Jrining 115 1	10	OWNER S	sam -		
TYPE OF JO	OB	<u>PJ.</u>	A			ODS ATISM			
HOLE SIZE		18	T.I			CEMENT	0EDED 201	CHS 1.01	40 496ge
CASING SI				EPTH		AMOUNT OR	DERED SOO	7 % G G G	70 1709 C
TUBING SI		, 		EPTH EPTH 2376	/ .	17' PW"	1600		
DRILL PIPE	E 9								
TOOL				EPTH		COMMON_Z	KD cks	@15,45	278/100
PRES. MAX				INIMUM LOÈ LOINT		POZMIX /	2052 20585	@ 8.00	
MEAS. LIN	COUNTY	CC	5174	ĮOĖ JOINT		GEL /	10 5/25	@ 20,80	
CEMENT L	LEFTINC	SG.	3/11	27		CHLORIDE	U Gua	@ <u></u> @	
PERFS.	NACNIT (Sille :	,''' \ 	.0		ASC			
DISPLACE	WENT	\}	,19			ASC			
		EQU	J IPMEN	Γ		Flo-sea	1, 25	@ 3,50	18750
			.,			7 00 J ca		@ - 1.13 	
PUMP TRU	JCK CE	MENT	TER	Indrew		ECEIVED			
# 43/	HE	LPER		relly	KI				
BULK TRU					1	AN 1 4 2010			·
# 396	DR	IVER	<u>J</u>	erry	اد	uTA		@	
BULK TRU					V/C	C WICHITA		@	
#	DF	IVER				HANIIIII	<i></i>	@ 2140	75:/120
						MILEAGE Z	OF SK/mil	€	1252,00
		RE	MARKS	•				TOTA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
00 0	40	a37	, .	•				IOIA	6139.70
	KSQ.						CEDA	uor.	6151170
803		16				•	SERV	ACE	
303	155 GJ	<u>8</u>	40',			DEPOSIT OF 10)B	72721	
	453(0)	<u> </u>	7-0		 .	DEPTH OF JO)Re	×020	1185,00
	165 165	ha .	WICE R	ole			K CHARGE	@	7730 700
	345	R	04 L	76		EXTRA FOO	10 miles		280,00
		<u> </u>	The	n k					
			1,16	ink you					
			_						
CHARGE '	TO: <u>/3</u>	ere	XCO						L 1465,00
CTDEET								TOTA	
CITY		S'	TATE	ZIP			PLUG & FLO	ат бошрмі	7NT
							rlog & rlo	AI EQUII MI	2141
								•	
To Allied	Cementin	g Co.	. LLC.						
		_		ementing equipme	nt				
) to assist owner or				@	
				The above work w				•	
				on of owner agent of				TOTA	AL
				stand the "GENER					•
				ted on the reverse s		SALES TAX	(If Any)	•	
I EKIMO A	AND CUI	ווותו	ONO IIS	ica on the reverse s	JIUC.		RGES		
		\ _				TOTAL CHA	KOE3		
PRINTED	NAME_\)o rae	lin	000		DISCOUNT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IF P	AID IN 30 DAYS
·				_			•		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043754

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	OX 31 ELL, KANSAS 676		SERVICE POINT:						
DATE 12 -14-09	SEC 6 TWP.	RANGE 32	CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCAT	ION 2,4	JOB START Q 130pm	JOB FINISH	
martha	1	LOCATION 4	18	3 Jet	E 2N W,	into	COUNTY,	STATE	
OLD OR NEW Ci	WELL#	LOCATION	<u> </u>	ير حت	- 0/0 0/			1	
CONTRACTOR	Beredo Dr	illing Rig.	10	OWNER	same				
TYPE OF JOB	surface			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O					
HOLE SIZE		0.3/2		CEMENT	RDERED 2	PP) (che con	30/100	
CASING SIZE		EPTH 3/2' EPTH	·	2/0gel	KDERED		300 00	0,00	
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE		EPTH		270900				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TOOL		EPTH							
PRES. MAX	M	INIMUM	10/2	COMMON	200 SKS			3090,00	
MEAS. LINE		HOE JOINT		POZMIX _	11 848		@	27,20	
CEMENT LEFT IN		50	7/17	GEL _	7 565		@ <i>20,</i> 80 @58,20	100 CV	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	19,23	BBON		CHLORIDE ASC	1302		@ <u></u>	701.20	
DISPLACEMENT			2	A3C					
	EQUIPMEN	I'	R	ECEIVED			@		
DIN ID EDITOR :	CEMENTED Z	and rew					@		
1/0		selly	ja	N 1 4 2010			_@		
BULK TRUCK	HELFER	, , ,	1/0/	NAMOU HEA			_ @		
	DRIVER ゴー	erry	- KU	C WICHITA			_ @ _ @		
BULK TRUCK							@		
#	DRIVER			HANDLING	211,54	-5,	@ 2,40	506,40	
				MILEAGE _	104 SK	mil	<u>.</u> و	844,00	
	REMARKS	:			,		TOTAL	4931,00	
					S	ERVI	CE		
coment ;	'n cellar	-		DEPTH OF .		3/2) 		
	•				CK CHARGE			1018:00	
				EXTRA FOO	40 mil		-@ 7100	280,00	
, .	71	rank 404)		_@ <i></i>	200,00	
				MANIFOLD			_		
							_ @		
CHARGE TO: B	berexco inc	<u> </u>						4000 no	
							TOTAI	1298,00	
STREET									
CITY	STATE	ZIP		•	PLUG & F	LOAT	r EQUIPME	NT	
				g 5/2				, 6	
				1 surp	oce plus	3	@ 68×X	6800	
							_		
To Allied Cemer	nting Co. LLC							S	
	requested to rent c	ementing equipr	nent				@		
	enter and helper(s						_ @		
	work as is listed.							1800	
	ion and supervision						TOTA	L 30,50	
contractor. I have	ve read and unders	stand the "GENE	ERAL	ርለ፤ ድር ጥልን	Y (If Amu)		•		
TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS" lis	ted on the revers	e side.		X (If Any) —				
•				TOTAL CH	ARGES	·	· · ·		
PRINTED NAME	OFFIE L	Lord In	<u></u>	DISCOUNT	Γ		IF PA	AID IN 30 DAY	
		1117		··					
SIGNATURE(1) AL - XO.							4952.41	
		11/	+					-	